FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027

12-05-2000



101539852

14

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Excel Importing Corporation Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name D'Artagnan Trademarks, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 280 Wilson Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Newark	New Jersey 07105			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company State/Country Limited Partnership				
X Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0008

EODM	DTO LCIOD
LOKIM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
CAPITOS COA	30/00
ONED DOES	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number 21	2-508-6739		
Name [L. Donald Prutzman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Tannenbaum Helpern Syracu	se & Hirschtritt LLP			
Address (line 2)	900 Third Avenue, 12th F1	oor			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance doo	cument # 1		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Reg	stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). Tation Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number	per of properties involved.	#1		
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Deposit A	syment by deposit account or if additional fe	Deposit Account es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#		
		ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the hed copy is a true copy of the original of ated herein.				
L. Donald		Drord VI	Nov. 8, 2000		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Excel Importing Corporation, a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Andrews Road, Hicksvile, New York 11801 ("Assignor") hereby grants, bargains, sells, assigns and transfers to D'Artagnan Tradmarks LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having its principal place of business at 280 Wilson Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07105 ("Assignee", all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark D'ARTAGNAN the "Mark") that currently exists or may be secured now or in the future under the laws low or hereafter in force and effect in the United States or in any country or jurisdiction in the world, together with the ongoing and existing portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains and the goodwill of said portion of said business symbolized by the Mark. This assignment includes, but is not limited to, United States trademark Application. Serial No. 75/666287 for the Mark in Class 8 for the goods specified in said application.

IN WITNESS WHIREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment this 24 day of October, 2000.

EXCEL IMPORTING CORP.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF NASS AV

On the 24 day of October, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Thomas 21 marginally known to me or proved to me on the basic of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the incividual acted, executed the instrument.

ASTYTYLEN
Natary Public, State of New York
No. 5010504
Consided in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 29, 20 2 2

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0010